## **RESOLUTION NO. 2003 - 47**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA APPOINTING A TOWN RESIDENT, TRACY SWAIT, TO THE SOUTH BROWARD DRAINAGE DISTRICT (SBDD) CHARTER REVISION COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS,** on March 14, 2003, the Town of Southwest Ranches received a letter from the South Broward Drainage District requesting the Town Council to appoint a representative to the SBDD Charter Revision Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council has considered the criteria submitted by the SBDD in the selection of an appointment; and

**WHEREAS,** it is the intent of the Town Council to provide input and advise the SBDD Charter Revision Committee through identification of an appointment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

**Section 1:** The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

**Section 2:** The Town Council hereby appoints resident, Tracy Swait, to the South Broward Drainage District Charter Revision Committee.

**Section 3:** This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April 2003.

Mecca Fink, Mayor

Attest:

Arielle Haze Tyner, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

Gary A. Poliakoff, J.D., Town Attorney

771226 1.DOC